PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
John David Allen	12/18/2006
Rina R. Schneur	12/19/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Verizon Services Organization Inc.
Street Address:	600 Hidden Ridge
City:	Irving
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75038

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11613251

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)778-2201

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-955-1500 Email: pmast@hunton.com

Correspondent Name: Hunton & Williams Cust. No. 25537

Address Line 1: 1900 K Street, NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: VZ06054

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jonathan B. Burns

Total Attachments: 1 source=DOC004#page1.tif

\$40.00

PATENT REEL: 018657 FRAME: 0921

Verizon Invention Assignment for Verizon Reference No.: VZ06054 Page 1 of 1

PAGE 04

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/We, the undersigned:

I. have sold, assigned and transferred, and by the presents do hereby sell, assign, and transfer, to the Verizon legal

PAGE 4/4 * RCVD AT 12/19/2006 3:08:53 PM [Eastern Standard Time] * SVR:RIRIGHTFAX/12 * DNIS:23677 * CSID:7814662039 * DURATION (mm-ss):02-54

RECORDED: 12/20/2006 REEL: 018657 FRAME: 0922